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Swims in Time Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

57.67 588 H 11/12/22 Scottish National Short Course Meet 2022 Edinburgh  2

57.88 582 H 09/12/18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming Edinburgh  2

58.98 550 C 11/12/22 Scottish National Short Course Meet 2022 Edinburgh  2

59.54 534 H 12/12/21 KUHSC The Richardson Short Course 2021 Hull AJ Newcastle 3

59.65 531 H 11/12/16 Scottish National Short Course Championships Edinburgh AJ Newcastle 1

1:00.03 521 H 10/12/17 Scottish National Short Course Open Champs Edinburgh AJ Newcastle 2

1:01.25 491 H 13/12/15 Scottish National Short Course Meet Edinburgh AJ Newcastle 1

1:01.37 488 F 20/11/16 Tynemouth Winter Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.40 487 H 17/09/22 Rotherham Metro A & B Grade Short Course Meet Sheffield AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.48 485 H 23/09/17 Rotherham Metro 'A' & 'B' Grade Short Course Meet Sheffield AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.56 483 H 18/07/21 Aquajets Newcastle Northumbria AJ Newcastle 0

1:01.56 483 H 30/10/21 City of Sunderland Spooktacular 2021 Sunderland AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.63 482 H 29/05/22 South Tyneside SC Spring Meet 2022 South Shields AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.92 475 H 05/11/16 ASA North East Region Senior Junior Champs Sunderland AJ Newcastle 2

1:02.20 469 F 29/10/16 Carngie Winter Open Meet Glenrothes AJ Newcastle 2

1:02.56 461 H 10/01/16 Billingham New Year Meet Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.03 450 H 17/10/15 City of Sunderland ASC Short Course Qualifier 2015 Sunderland  2

1:03.16 448 H 16/07/22 Gateshead & Whickham ASC Summer Meet Dunston LC AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.20 447 H 11/10/15 Tynemouth ASC Autumn NER Qualifier Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.32 444 H 29/10/16 Carngie Winter Open Meet Glenrothes  2

1:03.36 443 F 11/10/15 Tynemouth ASC Autumn NER Qualifier Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.48 441 H 07/11/15 Wear Valley Guy Fawkes Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland  3

1:03.56 439 H 15/10/22 BOSSS Winter Swimming Meet 2022 Billingham Forum AJ Newcastle 2

1:03.67 437 H 06/12/15 Blyth Lifeguard Xmas Cracker 2015 Blyth  3

1:03.97 431 H 09/04/16 Gateshead & Whickham Spring Meet Dunston AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.16 427 H 12/11/17 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield  2

1:04.24 425 H 09/10/16 Darlington Dander October Meet Darlington AJ Newcastle 3
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1:04.24 425 H 09/10/16 Darlington Dander October Meet Darlington AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.60 418 F 21/09/14 Richmond Dales ASC Open Meet Durham AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.68 417 H 03/12/17 Blyth Xmas Cracker 2017 Blyth AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.86 413 H 16/05/15 Wear Valley May Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland  3

1:05.50 401 H 15/11/14 Borough Of Stockton Swim Scheme Meet Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:06.39 385 H 11/01/15 P & D Last Chance County Qualifier Stanley  3

1:07.76 362  09/02/14 Durham City Very Last Chance Qualifier Durham AJ Newcastle 3

1:07.90 360 H 26/04/14 Chester Le Street ASC Open Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:08.00 359 H 17/05/14 Wear Valley ASC May 2014 Level 3 Meet Bishop Aukland AJ Newcastle 3

1:08.55 350 H 29/03/14 North Tyneside Mad March Hare Extravaganza Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:08.76 347 F 15/09/13 Haddington 100's Meet Mercat Gait AJ Newcastle 2

1:09.27 339 H 16/11/13 Borough of Stockton Winter Festival Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.38 323 F 10/05/14 Tynemouth ASC Open Sprints & Teams Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.47 322 F 22/09/13 Richmond Dales Level 3 Meet Durham AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.80 318 F 20/04/13 30th City of Derby Licensed SC Open Meet Derby AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.86 317  15/06/13 Scarborough SC SSC A&B Meet 2013 Scarborough AJ Newcastle 3

1:11.00 315 H 18/05/13 Wear Valley May Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland AJ Newcastle 3

1:11.67 306 H 20/04/13 30th City of Derby Licensed SC Open Meet Derby AJ Newcastle 3

1:11.84 304 H 15/12/12 BOSSS Christmas Gala Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:12.29 298 H 22/09/12 Rotherham Metro A& B Grade Meet Sheffield AJ Newcastle 3

1:17.33 244 F 01/07/12 Aquabears of Rochdale SC Summer Open Broughton AJ Newcastle 3

1:20.09 219 H 04/12/11 Blyth Lifeguard & Swiiming Xmas Cracker Me Blyth AJ Newcastle 4

1:21.60 207 H 08/01/12 Peterlee Graded Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 4

1:23.50 193  12/11/11 North East Invitational Series Meet Alnwick AJ Newcastle 4

1:23.99 190  19/02/12 Durham City Very Last Chance Gala Durham AJ Newcastle 4

1:26.58 173 H 14/05/11 Wear Valley 20th Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland AJ Newcastle 3

1:28.18 164 H 18/09/11 South Tyneside September Meet Hebburn AJ Newcastle 4

1:28.97 160  02/07/11 Gateshead & Whickham Summer Meet Dunston AJ Newcastle 4

1:30.00 154 F 15/01/11 Tynemouth New Year Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:30.83 150 H 13/11/10 Autumn Graded Series 2010 Middlesbrough AJ Newcastle 3

1:31.30 148 H 12/12/10 Derwentside Xmas Cracker Stanley AJ Newcastle 4

1:34.10 135 H 13/06/10 Derwentside Open Graded Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:34.60 133 H 09/01/11 Peterlee Graded Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 4

1:35.42 129 F 15/05/10 Tynemouth Spring Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:36.00 127 H 10/07/10 Newburn 4th Summer Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

Swims in Date Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

58.98 550 C 11/12/22 Scottish National Short Course Meet 2022 Edinburgh  2

57.67 588 H 11/12/22 Scottish National Short Course Meet 2022 Edinburgh  2

1:03.56 439 H 15/10/22 BOSSS Winter Swimming Meet 2022 Billingham Forum AJ Newcastle 2

1:01.40 487 H 17/09/22 Rotherham Metro A & B Grade Short Course Meet Sheffield AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.16 448 H 16/07/22 Gateshead & Whickham ASC Summer Meet Dunston LC AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.63 482 H 29/05/22 South Tyneside SC Spring Meet 2022 South Shields AJ Newcastle 3

59.54 534 H 12/12/21 KUHSC The Richardson Short Course 2021 Hull AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.56 483 H 30/10/21 City of Sunderland Spooktacular 2021 Sunderland AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.56 483 H 18/07/21 Aquajets Newcastle Northumbria AJ Newcastle 0

57.88 582 H 09/12/18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming Edinburgh  2

1:00.03 521 H 10/12/17 Scottish National Short Course Open Champs Edinburgh AJ Newcastle 2

1:04.68 417 H 03/12/17 Blyth Xmas Cracker 2017 Blyth AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.16 427 H 12/11/17 BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships Sheffield  2

1:01.48 485 H 23/09/17 Rotherham Metro 'A' & 'B' Grade Short Course Meet Sheffield AJ Newcastle 3

59.65 531 H 11/12/16 Scottish National Short Course Championships Edinburgh AJ Newcastle 1

1:01.37 488 F 20/11/16 Tynemouth Winter Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3
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1:01.37 488 F 20/11/16 Tynemouth Winter Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.92 475 H 05/11/16 ASA North East Region Senior Junior Champs Sunderland AJ Newcastle 2

1:02.20 469 F 29/10/16 Carngie Winter Open Meet Glenrothes AJ Newcastle 2

1:03.32 444 H 29/10/16 Carngie Winter Open Meet Glenrothes  2

1:04.24 425 H 09/10/16 Darlington Dander October Meet Darlington AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.97 431 H 09/04/16 Gateshead & Whickham Spring Meet Dunston AJ Newcastle 3

1:02.56 461 H 10/01/16 Billingham New Year Meet Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:01.25 491 H 13/12/15 Scottish National Short Course Meet Edinburgh AJ Newcastle 1

1:03.67 437 H 06/12/15 Blyth Lifeguard Xmas Cracker 2015 Blyth  3

1:03.48 441 H 07/11/15 Wear Valley Guy Fawkes Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland  3

1:03.03 450 H 17/10/15 City of Sunderland ASC Short Course Qualifier 2015 Sunderland  2

1:03.36 443 F 11/10/15 Tynemouth ASC Autumn NER Qualifier Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:03.20 447 H 11/10/15 Tynemouth ASC Autumn NER Qualifier Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.86 413 H 16/05/15 Wear Valley May Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland  3

1:06.39 385 H 11/01/15 P & D Last Chance County Qualifier Stanley  3

1:05.50 401 H 15/11/14 Borough Of Stockton Swim Scheme Meet Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:04.60 418 F 21/09/14 Richmond Dales ASC Open Meet Durham AJ Newcastle 3

1:08.00 359 H 17/05/14 Wear Valley ASC May 2014 Level 3 Meet Bishop Aukland AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.38 323 F 10/05/14 Tynemouth ASC Open Sprints & Teams Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:07.90 360 H 26/04/14 Chester Le Street ASC Open Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:08.55 350 H 29/03/14 North Tyneside Mad March Hare Extravaganza Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:07.76 362  09/02/14 Durham City Very Last Chance Qualifier Durham AJ Newcastle 3

1:09.27 339 H 16/11/13 Borough of Stockton Winter Festival Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.47 322 F 22/09/13 Richmond Dales Level 3 Meet Durham AJ Newcastle 3

1:08.76 347 F 15/09/13 Haddington 100's Meet Mercat Gait AJ Newcastle 2

1:10.86 317  15/06/13 Scarborough SC SSC A&B Meet 2013 Scarborough AJ Newcastle 3

1:11.00 315 H 18/05/13 Wear Valley May Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland AJ Newcastle 3

1:10.80 318 F 20/04/13 30th City of Derby Licensed SC Open Meet Derby AJ Newcastle 3

1:11.67 306 H 20/04/13 30th City of Derby Licensed SC Open Meet Derby AJ Newcastle 3

1:11.84 304 H 15/12/12 BOSSS Christmas Gala Billingham AJ Newcastle 3

1:12.29 298 H 22/09/12 Rotherham Metro A& B Grade Meet Sheffield AJ Newcastle 3

1:17.33 244 F 01/07/12 Aquabears of Rochdale SC Summer Open Broughton AJ Newcastle 3

1:23.99 190  19/02/12 Durham City Very Last Chance Gala Durham AJ Newcastle 4

1:21.60 207 H 08/01/12 Peterlee Graded Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 4

1:20.09 219 H 04/12/11 Blyth Lifeguard & Swiiming Xmas Cracker Me Blyth AJ Newcastle 4

1:23.50 193  12/11/11 North East Invitational Series Meet Alnwick AJ Newcastle 4

1:28.18 164 H 18/09/11 South Tyneside September Meet Hebburn AJ Newcastle 4

1:28.97 160  02/07/11 Gateshead & Whickham Summer Meet Dunston AJ Newcastle 4

1:26.58 173 H 14/05/11 Wear Valley 20th Level 3 Meet Bishop Auckland AJ Newcastle 3

1:30.00 154 F 15/01/11 Tynemouth New Year Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3

1:34.60 133 H 09/01/11 Peterlee Graded Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 4

1:31.30 148 H 12/12/10 Derwentside Xmas Cracker Stanley AJ Newcastle 4

1:30.83 150 H 13/11/10 Autumn Graded Series 2010 Middlesbrough AJ Newcastle 3

1:36.00 127 H 10/07/10 Newburn 4th Summer Meet Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:34.10 135 H 13/06/10 Derwentside Open Graded Stanley AJ Newcastle 3

1:35.42 129 F 15/05/10 Tynemouth Spring Gala Tynemouth AJ Newcastle 3
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